
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-2948A Name: Amendment, Services Agreement 2021-2022 - Ross
Underwood - Chief Governance Officer

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:8/19/2022 General Counsel

On agenda: Final action:8/24/2022 8/24/2022

Enactment date: 8/24/2022 22-1528Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2021-2022 by and
between the District and Ross Underwood, Lincoln, CA, for the latter to  support the District with
implementation of Measure QQ, including the District's efforts to work with the Alameda County
Registrar of Voters or other entities involved, including subcontracting as may be approved by the
District, via Office of the General Counsel, extending the term of the Agreement from October 1, 2021
through June 30, 2022 to June 20, 2023, at no additional cost. All other terms and conditions of the
Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-2948A Amendment, Services Agreement 2021-2022 - Ross Underwood - Chief Governance
Officer

Contact: Josh.Daniels@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education8/24/2022 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/11/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

